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Shaler Area School District
SUPPLEMENT C.1A FOR DECEMBER 6, 2023 (CHECKS) 2023-2024

Check Date Vendor#  Vendor Name P.O. F/P  Inv Date Invoice # Check Amount Batch  Src Stat
10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank

10194544 11/03/23 KEY53 KEYSTONE COLLECTIONS GROUP $374.11 20231191 CC R
EMPLOYEE - GARNISHMENT - SHALER 047025 / 10-0470.025.000.00.00 11/03/23 PY-VD13F-20231103P 278.15
WAGE TAX
EMPLOYEE - GARNISHMENT-N.HILLS SD 047025 / 10-0470.025.000.00.00 11/03/23  PY-VD13G-20231103P 95.96
TAX OFFICE

10194545 11/03/23 ZZ06 NORTH DISTRICTS COMMUNITY CREDIT UNION $42,638.20 20231191 CC R
EMPLOYEE - CREDIT UNION 047042 / 10-0470.042.000.00.00 11/03/23  PY-VD07-20231103P 42,638.20

10194546 11/03/23 ZZ16 TEAMSTERS LOCAL 205 $3,249.00 20231191 CC R
EMPLOYEE - CUSTODIAN DUES 047032 / 10-0470.032.000.00.00 11/03/23  PY-VD06-20231103P 3,249.00

10194547 11/03/23 ZZ17 TEAMSTERS LOCAL 205 $4,782.00 20231191 CC R
EMPLOYEE - CLERICAL DUES 047031/ 10-0470.031.000.00.00 11/03/23 PY-VD05-20231103P 4,782.00

10194551 11/02/23 CON90 CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS $3,062.00 20231101 CC R
10/16/23 - 11/15/23 262053814 / 10-2620.538.000.14.00 10/16/23  41232145070CT23 69.42
10/16/23 - 11/15/23 262053813 / 10-2620.538.000.13.00 10/16/23  41248687020CT23 172.89
10/16/23 - 11/15/23 262053835 / 10-2620.538.000.35.00 10/16/23  41248772450CT23 345.68
10/16/23 - 11/15/23 262053835 / 10-2620.538.000.35.00 10/16/23  41248782070CT23 520.43
10/16/23 - 11/15/23 262053811/ 10-2620.538.000.11.00 10/16/23  41249213250CT23 138.39
10/16/23 - 11/15/23 262053815 / 10-2620.538.000.15.00 10/16/23  41249213450CT23 149.48
10/16/23 - 11/15/23 262053801 / 10-2620.538.000.01.00 10/16/23  41249285770CT23 276.54
10/16/23 - 11/15/23 262053835 / 10-2620.538.000.35.00 10/16/23  41268400420CT23 645.97
10/16/23 - 11/15/23 262053831/ 10-2620.538.000.31.00 10/16/23  41268410760CT23 743.20

10194552 11/02/23 HENO7 WILLIAM OR BETH HENLINE $1,800.00 20231101 CC R
STUDENT TRANSPORT-SPECIAL EDUC- 275051355 / 10-2750.513.000.00.55 11/02/23 OCTOBER2023 1,800.00
OCTOBER 2023

10194553 11/02/23 ALL55 REPUBLIC SERVICES $4,688.12 20231101 CC R
MAINT -DISPOSAL SERVICES - BURCHFIELD 262041111/ 10-2620.411.000.11.00 20230340 P 10/20/23 0264-002979757 514.06
MAINT - DISPOSAL SERVICES - MARZOLF 262041113 / 10-2620.411.000.13.00 20230340 P 10/20/23 0264-002979757 433.54
MAINT - DISPOSAL SERVICES - RESERVE 262041114/ 10-2620.411.000.14.00 20230340 P 10/20/23 0264-002979757 396.62
MAINT - DISPOSAL SERVICES - SCOTT 262041115/ 10-2620.411.000.15.00 20230340 P 10/20/23 0264-002979757 396.62
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10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank
10194553 11/02/23

MAINT - DISPOSAL SERVICES - HS

MAINT - DISPOSAL SERVICES - MIDDLE
SCHOOL

10194554 11/02/23
MAINT - DISPOSAL SERVICES - HS

ALL55 REPUBLIC SERVICES
MAINT - Disposal Services - ELEM SCHOOL

262041119/ 10-2620.411.000.19.00 20230340 P 10/20/23 0264-002979757
262041131/ 10-2620.411.000.31.00 20230340 P 10/20/23 0264-002979757
262041135/ 10-2620.411.000.35.00 20230340 P 10/20/23 0264-002979757

ALL55 REPUBLIC SERVICES

262041131/ 10-2620.411.000.31.00 20230340 P 10/15/23 0264-002979078

10194555 11/02/23 82APC SHALER AREA HIGH SCHOOL
FOOTBALL OFFICIALS - ARBITER PAYMENTS 3265599 / 10-3265.599.000.00.00 10/30/23 10302023
ARBITER PROCESSING FEES 3299599 / 10-3299.599.000.00.00 10/30/23 10302023
10194556 11/02/23 SHO54 SHOP 'N SAVE
WEEKLY PURCHASES 116103109/ 10-1110.610.000.31.09 10/30/23 10302023
WEEKLY PURCHASES 121161030/ 10-1211.610.000.30.00 10/30/23 10302023
10194557 11/02/23 UGI53 UGI ENERGY SERVICES, LLC
9/1/23 - 10/03/23 262062114 / 10-2620.621.000.14.00 10/24/23 G5905414
9/20/23 - 10/18/23 262062113 / 10-2620.621.000.13.00 10/24/23 G5905883
9/20/23 - 10/18/23 262062131/ 10-2620.621.000.31.00 10/24/23  G5905940
9/12/23 - 10/11/23 262062119/ 10-2620.621.000.19.00 10/24/23  G5906062
9/20/23 - 10/18/23 262062135 / 10-2620.621.000.35.00 10/24/23  G5906063
9/12/23 - 10/11/23 262062115/ 10-2620.621.000.15.00 10/24/23  G5906069
10194558 11/08/23 AHC99 ACHIEVEMENT HOUSE CHARTER SCHOOL
TUITION SEPTEMBER & OCTOBER 2023 1156230 / 10-1110.562.000.30.00 10/11/23 897503

10194559 11/08/23
REFUND DUE FOR TAX YEAR 2023

10194560 11/08/23
REFUND DUE FOR TAX YEAR 2022

REFUND DUE FOR TAX YEAR 2023

ALT07 JESSE JAMES ALTMAN

61114/ 10-6111.004.000.00.00 10/23/23  221D250-2023

BAR13 WAYDE BARKEY

5130880 / 10-5130.880.000.00.00 10/25/23  520F262-2022
61114 /10-6111.004.000.00.00 10/27/23  520F262-2023

$4,688.12 20231101 CC R
795.92

1,181.11
970.25

$524.58 20231101 CC R
524.58

$613.50 20231101 CC R
594.00

19.50

$422.51 20231101 CC O
348.69

73.82

$4,322.36 20231101 CC R
20.95

157.83
1,692.11
644.08
1,079.65
727.74

$2,598.43 20231105 CC R
2,598.43

$142.87 20231101 CC R
142.87

$1,768.10 20231101 CC R
862.49

905.61
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10194561 11/08/23 BYR28 DANIEL J BYRD / JIE LAN $198.55 20231101 CC O
REFUND DUE FOR TAX YEAR 2022 5130880 / 10-5130.880.000.00.00 10/30/23 522R150-2022 96.85
REFUND DUE FOR TAX YEAR 2023 61114 / 10-6111.004.000.00.00 10/30/23  522R150-2023 101.70
10194562 11/08/23 CEN18 KATHLEEN M CENCI $57.07 20231101 CC R
REFUND DUE FOR TAX YEAR 2023 61114/ 10-6111.004.000.00.00 10/23/23 616S236-2023 57.07
10194563 11/08/23 CET19 STEVEN M CETRA $72.33 20231101 CC O
REFUND DUE FOR TAX YEAR 2023 61114/ 10-6111.004.000.00.00 10/23/23 520A164-2023 72.33
10194564 11/08/23 ClZ20 STEPHEN CIZEK / RACHAEL A RINDLER $42.56 20231101 CC R
REFUND FOR TAX YEAR 2022 5130880 / 10-5130.880.000.00.00 10/30/23  522G36-2022 20.76
REFUND FOR TAX YEAR 2023 61114/ 10-6111.004.000.00.00 10/30/23  522G36-2023 21.80
10194565 11/08/23 CCA99 COMMONWEALTH CHARTER ACADEMY $77,731.81 20231105 CC R
TUITION JULY THROUGH SEPTEMBER 2023 1156210 / 10-1110.562.000.10.00 09/08/23 887098 19,488.22
TUITION JULY THROUGH SEPTEMBER 2023 1156230 / 10-1110.562.000.30.00 09/08/23 887098 23,385.88
TUITION JULY THROUGH SEPTEMBER 2023 124156210 / 10-1241.562.000.10.00 09/08/23 887098 8,714.43
TUITION JULY THROUGH SEPTEMBER 2023 124156230 / 10-1241.562.000.30.00 09/08/23 887098 26,143.28
10194566 11/08/23 COR01 CORELOGIC $212.91 20231101 CC R
REFUND DUE FOR TAX YEAR 2023 61114/ 10-6111.004.000.00.00 10/23/23 521P237-2023 212.91
10194567 11/08/23 COR01 CORELOGIC $499.99 20231101 CC R
REFUND DUE FOR TAX YEAR 2023 61114 / 10-6111.004.000.00.00 10/23/23 166P234-2023 499.99
10194568 11/08/23 DON21 MICHAEL J DONGILLI/ A NINA $41.00 20231101 CC R
REFUND DUE FO TAX YEAR 2023 61114 / 10-6111.004.000.00.00 10/23/23 521R100-2023 41.00
10194569 11/08/23 EMP01 EMPLOYER-TEAMSTERS 205 $8,105.00 20231101 CC R
EMPLOYER VISION-P-215 DECEMBER 2023 047534 / 10-0475.034.000.00.00 11/08/23 DECEMBER2023 2,255.00
EMPLOYER DENTAL-P-212 DECEMBER 2023 047536 / 10-0475.036.000.00.00 11/08/23 DECEMBER2023 5,850.00
10194570 11/08/23 ENB22 RALPH A ENBERG JR $1,915.66 20231101 CC R

REFUND DUE FOR TAX YEAR 2021 5130880 / 10-5130.880.000.00.00 10/26/23 615S261-2021 303.56
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10194570 11/08/23 ENB22 RALPH A ENBERG JR $1,915.66 20231101 CC R
REFUND DUE FOR TAX YEAR 2022 5130880 / 10-5130.880.000.00.00 10/25/23 615S261-2022 786.39
REFUND DUE FOR TAX YEAR 2023 61114/ 10-6111.004.000.00.00 10/27/23 615S261-2023 825.71

10194571 11/08/23 EST14 ESTATE OF ROBERT M KIELEK $1,048.52 20231101 CC R
REFUND FOR TAX YEAR 2023 61114/ 10-6111.004.000.00.00 10/23/23 2221.457-2023 1,048.52

10194572 11/08/23 ETN0O4 ETNA TOWN INVESTORS LP $129.23 20231101 CC O
REFUND DUE FOR TAX YEAR 2023 61111/ 10-6111.001.000.00.00 11/02/23 166S230-2023 129.23

10194573 11/08/23 21080 GENSER, RICHARD C $100.00 20231101 CC R
REFUND DUE FOR TAX YEAR 2023 61114/ 10-6111.004.000.00.00 10/23/23 222E300-2023 100.00

10194574 11/08/23 GRA20 GRACE HOMES LLC $98.00 20231101 CC O
REFUND DUE FOR TAX YEAR 2023 61114/ 10-6111.004.000.00.00 10/23/23 119B50-2023 98.00

10194575 11/08/23 HEL23 JEAN HELFRICH $1,860.46 20231101 CC R
REFUND DUE FOR TAX YEAR 2021 5130880 / 10-5130.880.000.00.00 10/25/23 520M600612-2021 334.15
REFUND DUE FOR TAX YEAR 2022 5130880 / 10-5130.880.000.00.00 10/25/23 520M600612-2022 661.86
REFUND DUE FOR TAX YEAR 2023 61114/ 10-6111.004.000.00.00 10/27/23 520M600612-2023 864.45

10194576 11/08/23 HOL25 JAMES BRIAN HOLT $89.93 20231101 CC R
REFUND DUE FOR TAX YEAR 2022 5130880 / 10-5130.880.000.00.00 11/06/23 222C307-2022 89.93

10194577 11/08/23 JANO7 CHRISTINE JANKOWSKI $624.72 20231101 CC R
REFUND FOR TAX YEAR 2023 61111/ 10-6111.001.000.00.00 11/02/23 221S63-2023 624.72

10194578 11/08/23 KEY55 KEYWAY HOMES NORTH LLC $2,803.44 20231101 CC R
REFUND DUE FOR TAX YEAR 2022 5130880 / 10-5130.880.000.00.00 10/25/23 283H62-2022 1,367.53
REFUND DUE FOR TAX YEAR 2023 61114/ 10-6111.004.000.00.00 10/27/23 283H62-2023 1,435.91

10194579 11/08/23 KOB25 SARAH E KOBLYINSKI/PETER $2,392.15 20231101 CC R
REFUND DUE FOR TAX YEAR 2022 5130880 / 10-5130.880.000.00.00 10/25/23 355M365-2022 1,166.90
REFFUND DUE FOR TAX YEAR 2023 61114/ 10-6111.004.000.00.00 10/27/23 355M365-2023 1,225.25
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10194580 11/08/23 APE*32 KRISTY S GRAZIER $1,404.43 20231101 CC O
REFUND DUE FOR TAX YEAR 2023 61114/ 10-6111.004.000.00.00 10/23/23 520F156-2023 1,404.43

10194581 11/08/23 LEMO07 CASEY LEMAN / KRISTA $2,046.09 20231101 CC R
REFUND DUE FOR TAX YEAR 2023 61114/ 10-6111.004.000.00.00 10/23/23 434L.209-2023 2,046.09

10194582 11/08/23 LID25 BRIAN LIDDLE / ASHLEY ABEL $474.03 20231101 CC R
REFUND DUE FOR TAX YEAR 2023 61114/ 10-6111.004.000.00.00 10/23/23 165F116-2023 474.03

10194583 11/08/23 MACS33 MANCHESTER ACADEMY $2,598.43 20231105 CC O
TUITION SEPTEMBER & OCTOBER 2023 1156210/ 10-1110.562.000.10.00 10/10/23 896161 2,598.43

10194584 11/08/23 MAR19 JEFFREY MARTINEC / DONNA $934.66 20231101 CC R
REFUND DUE FOR TAX YEAR 2023 61114/ 10-6111.004.000.00.00 10/23/23 355J8-2023 934.66

10194585 11/08/23 MAS26 DANIEL M MASER $4.72 20231101 CC R
REFUND DUE FOR TAX YEAR 2022 5130880 / 10-5130.880.000.00.00 10/25/23 2841L.144-2022 2.30
REFUND DUE FOR TAX YEAR 2023 61114/ 10-6111.004.000.00.00 10/27/23 2841L.144-2023 2.42

10194586 11/08/23 MCA27 ANTHONY MCALEXANDER / SAMANTHA $605.36 20231101 CC R
REFUND DUE FOR TAX YEAR 2023 61114/ 10-6111.004.000.00.00 10/27/23 283N215-2023 605.36

10194587 11/08/23 MCK27 JAMES D MCKEE / ASHLY DEKORT $989.33 20231101 CC R
REFUND DUE FOR TAX YEAR 2022 5130880 / 10-5130.880.000.00.00 11/06/23 521K112-2022 989.33

10194588 11/08/23 PCC99 PA CYBER CHARTER SCHOOL $60,796.24 20231105 CC R
TUITION NOVEMBER 2023 1156210/ 10-1110.562.000.10.00 11/02/23 NOV2023 2,858.27
TUITION NOVEMBER 2023 1156230/ 10-1110.562.000.30.00 11/02/23 NOV2023 11,433.09
TUITION NOVEMBER 2023 124156210 / 10-1241.562.000.10.00 11/02/23 NOV2023 5,813.11
TUITION NOVEMBER 2023 124156230 / 10-1241.562.000.30.00 11/02/23 NOV2023 40,691.77

10194589 11/08/23 PNH38 PENN HILLS CS $5,196.86 20231105 CC R
TUITION JULY THROUGH OCTOBER 2023 1156210/ 10-1110.562.000.10.00 10/10/23 896283 5,196.86

10194590 11/08/23

PER45 ZACHARY TRISTAN PERSICHETTI/JOY

$314.79 20231101 CC R



Date: 12/01/23
Time: 10:03:31

Check Dates 11/01/23 - 12/01/23

Shaler Area School District

SUPPLEMENT C.1A FOR DECEMBER 6, 2023 (CHECKS) 2023-2024

Page: 6
BARO055

Check # 00001000 - 99999999

Check Date Vendor# Vendor Name P.O. F/P  Inv Date Invoice # Check Amount Batch Src Stat
10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank

10194590 11/08/23 PER45 ZACHARY TRISTAN PERSICHETTI/ JOY $314.79 20231101 CC R
REFUND DUE FOR TAX YEAR 2023 61114/ 10-6111.004.000.00.00 10/23/23 432H194-2023 314.79

10194591 11/08/23 PGH30 PGH HOLDINGS LLC $1,508.21 20231101 CC R
REFUND DUE FOR TAX YEAR 2022 5130880 / 10-5130.880.000.00.00 11/06/23 165K290-2022 1,508.21

10194592 11/08/23 POP23 NANCY POPOVICH $3,430.46 20231101 CC R
REFUND DUE FOR TAX YEAR 2021 5130880 / 10-5130.880.000.00.00 10/25/23 434D316-2021 385.92
REFUND DUE FOR TAX YEAR 2022 5130880 / 10-5130.880.000.00.00 10/25/23 434D316-2022 1,485.14
REFUND DUE FOR TAX YEAR 2023 61114/ 10-6111.004.000.00.00 10/27/23 434D316-2023 1,559.40

10194593 11/08/23 PRO66 PROVIDENT CHARTER SCHOOL $37,168.97 20231105 CC R
TUITION NOVEMBER 2023 1156210/ 10-1110.562.000.10.00 11/01/23 NOV2023 5,196.86
TUITION NOVEMBER 2023 124156210 / 10-1241.562.000.10.00 11/01/23 NOV2023 26,158.91
TUITION NOVEMBER 2023 124156230 / 10-1241.562.000.30.00 11/01/23 NOV2023 5,813.20

10194594 11/08/23 PVS22 PV SETTLEMENTLLC $172.70 20231101 CC O
REFUND DUE FOR TAX YEAR 2023 61114/ 10-6111.004.000.00.00 10/23/23 222L.7-2023 172.70

10194595 11/08/23 NEOO1 QUADIENT $1,020.75 20231101 CC R
08/30/23 - 11/29/23 2510442 / 10-2519.442.000.00.00 10/28/23 Q1045308 1,020.75

10194596 11/08/23 SAN23 TONYA SAND $1,467.39 20231101 CC R
REFUND DUE FOR TAX YEAR 2023 61114/ 10-6111.004.000.00.00 10/23/23 166L80-2023 1,467.39

10194597 11/08/23 SAR36 KATIE M SAROSI/ MICHAEL D GREER $2,479.32 20231101 CC R
REFUND DUE FOR TAX YEAR 2021 5130880 / 10-5130.880.000.00.00 10/25/23 519R6-2021 389.74
REFUND FOR TAX YEAR 2022 5130880 / 10-5130.880.000.00.00 10/25/23 519R6-2022 1,019.31
REFUND DUE FOR TAX YEAR 2023 61114/ 10-6111.004.000.00.00 10/27/23 519R6-2023 1,070.27

10194598 11/08/23 SCH40 NATHAN R SCHWARTZ $2,367.29 20231101 CC R
REFUND DUE FOR TAX YEAR 2021 5130880 / 10-5130.880.000.00.00 10/25/23 221H244-2021 268.26
REFUND DUE FOR TAX YEAR 2022 5130880 / 10-5130.880.000.00.00 10/25/23 221H244-2022 1,023.92
REFUND DUE FOR TAX YEAR 2023 61114/ 10-6111.004.000.00.00 10/27/23 221H244-2023 1,075.11
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10194598 11/08/23 SCH40 NATHAN R SCHWARTZ $2,367.29 20231101 CC R
10194599 11/08/23 $*9945 SCINICO CHARLES M $50.95 20231101 CC R
REFUND DUE FOR TAX YEAR 2023 61114/ 10-6111.004.000.00.00 10/23/23 221L286-2023 50.95
10194600 11/08/23 SEL50 EDWARD W SELL $33.21 20231101 CC O
REFUND DUE FOR TAX YEAR 2023 61114/ 10-6111.004.000.00.00 10/23/23 355H141-2023 33.21
10194601 11/08/23 82APC SHALER AREA HIGH SCHOOL $263.03 20231101 CC R
OCTOBER 2023 DIVIDENDS 3299599 / 10-3299.599.000.00.00 11/06/23 110623 -9.97
FOOTBALL OFFICIALS - ARBITER PAYMENTS 3265599 / 10-3265.599.000.00.00 11/06/23 110623 260.00
ARBITER PROCESSING FEES 3299599 / 10-3299.599.000.00.00 11/06/23 110623 13.00
10194602 11/08/23 SHO54 SHOP 'N SAVE $580.19 20231101 CC O
WEEKLY PURCHASES 116103109 / 10-1110.610.000.31.09 11/06/23 11062023 353.49
WEEKLY PURCHASES 6103509 / 10-1110.610.000.35.09 11/06/23 11062023 129.14
WEEKLY PURCHASES 121161030 / 10-1211.610.000.30.00 11/06/23 11062023 97.56
10194603 11/08/23 SZY52 CHARLES H SZYMANSKI $36.32 20231101 CC R
REFUND DUE FOR TAX YEAR 2023 61114/ 10-6111.004.000.00.00 10/23/23 222R104-2023 36.32
10194604 11/08/23 TMO01 T-MOBILE USA INC. $639.36 20231101 CC R
INSTRUCTIONAL - SOFTWARE SUP & 1161831 / 10-1110.650.000.31.00 20230788 P 11/08/23 970745019NOV23 639.36

LICENSING - HIGH SCHOOL

10194605 11/08/23 HAR02 THE HARTFORD $16,049.43 20231101 CC R
EMPLOYER LIFE INS-213 NOVEMBER 2023 047538 / 10-0475.038.000.00.00 11/08/23 NOVEMBER2023 8,029.59
EMPLOYER LIFE INS-213 OCTOBER 2023 047538 / 10-0475.038.000.00.00 11/08/23 OCTOBER2023 8,019.84

10194606 11/08/23 TRI18 TRINITY FINANCIAL SERVICES $116.20 20231101 CC R
REFUND DUE FOR TAX YEAR 2023 61111/ 10-6111.001.000.00.00 11/02/23  221S78-2023 116.20

10194607 11/08/23 URB06 URBAN PATHWAYS 6-12 CHARTER SCHOOL $2,709.76 20231105 CC O
RECONCILIATION FOR THE 2022-2023 1156230 / 10-1110.562.000.30.00 07/10/23 22-23RECONCILE 2,709.76

SCHOOLL YEAR
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10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank

10194608 11/08/23 VIC07 MICHAEL VICCARI $243.98 20231101 CC R
REFUND DUE FOR TAX YEAR 2023 61111/ 10-6111.001.000.00.00 11/02/23 167K265-2023 243.98

10194609 11/08/23 WAL55 STEVEN WALTON $70.76 20231101 CC R
REFUND DUE FOR TAX YEAR 2023 61114/ 10-6111.004.000.00.00 10/23/23 435A270-2023 70.76

10194610 11/08/23 WAR29 ALEXANDER WILLIAM WARGO $1,358.41 20231101 CC R
REFUND DUE FOR TAX YEAR 2023 61114/ 10-6111.004.000.00.00 10/23/23 522N188-2023 1,358.41

10194611 11/08/23 WAR66 MELANIE PATRICIA WARYCH $2,148.17 20231101 CC R
REFUND DUE FOR TAX YEAR 2021 5130880 / 10-5130.880.000.00.00 10/25/23 435G208-2021 375.33
REFUND DUE FOR TAX YEAR 2022 5130880 / 10-5130.880.000.00.00 10/25/23 435G208-2022 864.80
REFUND DUE FOR TAX YEAR 2023 61114/ 10-6111.004.000.00.00 10/27/23 435G208-2023 908.04

10194612 11/08/23 WEH07 GREG MICHAEL WEHNER JR $881.40 20231101 CC R
REFUND DUE FOR TAX YEAR 2023 61114/ 10-6111.004.000.00.00 10/23/23 166K60-2023 881.40

10194613 11/08/23 WEL05 WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL LEASING $8,566.12 20231101 CC R
10/17/23 - 11/16/23 2510442 / 10-2519.442.000.00.00 10/21/23 5027167518 186.00
11/21/23 - 12/20/23 2540442 / 10-2540.442.000.00.00 10/26/23 5027239526 4,195.00
11/24/23 - 12/23/23 2610442 / 10-2611.442.000.00.00 10/27/23 502725216 100.00
11/24/23 - 12/23/23 238044211/ 10-2380.442.000.11.00 10/27/23 5027255215 340.43
11/24/23 - 12/23/23 238044213 / 10-2380.442.000.13.00 10/27/23 5027255215 340.43
11/24/23 - 12/23/23 238044214 / 10-2380.442.000.14.00 10/27/23 5027255215 340.43
11/24/23 - 12/23/23 238044215 / 10-2380.442.000.15.00 10/27/23 5027255215 340.43
11/24/23 - 12/23/23 238044219 / 10-2380.442.000.19.00 10/27/23 5027255215 510.64
11/24/23 - 12/23/23 238044231/ 10-2380.442.000.31.00 10/27/23 5027255215 1,361.69
11/24/23 - 12/23/23 238044235/ 10-2380.442.000.35.00 10/27/23 5027255215 510.64
11/24/23 - 12/23/23 2510442 / 10-2519.442.000.00.00 10/27/23 5027255215 340.43

10194614 11/08/23 SAF01 SAFEGUARD RISK SOLUTIONS LLC $1,260.00 20231101 CC R
Office/superintendent - Security/safety Services 2360350 / 10-2360.350.000.00.00 20231117 F 11/03/23 SASD-2023 1,260.00

10194615 11/08/23 SAN14 BETH SANTA $134.79 20231101 CC R
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10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank

10194615 11/08/23 SAN14 BETH SANTA $134.79 20231101 CC R
TRANSPORTATION 27251399719 / 10-2720.513.997.19.00 11/08/23 SEPTEMBER2023 134.79

10194616 11/10/23 SGS01 SG SCREENPRINTING $1,500.00 20231101 CC R
Instruction-Regular Program - General Supplies 1161012513/ 10-1110.610.125.13.00 10/22/23 6543 1,500.00
- SAEF

10194617 11/17/23 KEY53 KEYSTONE COLLECTIONS GROUP $586.31 20231192 CC R
EMPLOYEE - GARNISHMENT - SHALER 047025 / 10-0470.025.000.00.00 11/17/23 PY-VD13F-20231117P 278.15
WAGE TAX
EMPLOYEE - GARNISHMENT - NORTH 047025 / 10-0470.025.000.00.00 11/17/23 PY-VD13NA-20231117P 308.16
ALLEGHENY SD

10194618 11/17/23 ZZ206 NORTH DISTRICTS COMMUNITY CREDIT UNION $42,668.40 20231192 CC R
EMPLOYEE - CREDIT UNION 047042 / 10-0470.042.000.00.00 11/17/23 PY-VD07-20231117P 42,668.40

10194619 11/17/23 ZZ15 SHALER AREA EDUCATION ASSOCIATION $30,170.58 20231192 CC R
EMPLOYEE - TEACHER DUES 047030 / 10-0470.030.000.00.00 11/17/23 PY-VD04-20231117P 30,170.58

10194657 11/15/23 97CF CYNTHIA FOHT $150.00 20231101 CC R
CELL PHONE ALLOWANCE JULY- 262053815 / 10-2620.538.000.15.00 11/15/23 JULY-SEPT2023 150.00
SEPTEMBER 2023

10194662 11/15/23 GOE22 GOEHRING, RUTTER & BOEHM $1,505.00 20231101 CC R
SEPTEMBER 2023 PROFESSIONAL 2350330/ 10-2350.330.000.00.00 10/30/23 1475236 1,505.00
SERVICES

10194663 11/15/23 GPS21 GPSA $1,116.00 20231101 CC R
Inst-Regular Supplies-ESSER 1116199019/ 10-1110.610.990.19.00 20231085 F 10/13/23 150196 1,116.00

10194669 11/15/23 SH01 SHANNON HOWARD $238.91 20231101 CC R
SUMMER ADMIN RETREAT MILEAGE 238058135 / 10-2380.581.000.35.00 11/15/23 JULY-OCTOBER2023 38.91
CELL PHONE ALLOWANCE JULY THROUGH 238058435/ 10-2380.584.000.35.00 11/15/23 JULY-OCTOBER2023 200.00
OCTOBER 2023

10194675 11/15/23 35JB JENNIFER BIRCH (MS) $293.82 20231101 CC R
REIMBURSEMENT FOR LUNCH ON FIELD 1161019235/ 10-1110.610.192.35.00 09/19/23 000075 293.82
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10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank
10194675 11/15/23 35JB JENNIFER BIRCH (MS) $293.82 20231101 CC R

TRIP - WALK WITH AMAL

10194678 11/15/23 JOR07 JORDAN TAX SERVICE, INC. $14,798.00 20231101 CC R
Tax Assess & Collect - Tax Billing Costs - Etna 000000003315 / 10-2330.335.000.41.00 11/03/23  23-11-944 1,616.40
Tax Assess & Collect - Tax Billing Costs - Millval 233033542 / 10-2330.335.000.42.00 11/03/23  23-11-944 831.95
Tax Assess & Collect - Tax Billing Costs - 233033543 / 10-2330.335.000.43.00 11/03/23  23-11-944 6,120.25
Reserve
Tax Assess & Collect - Tax Billing Costs - Shaler 233033544 / 10-2330.335.000.44.00 11/03/23  23-11-944 6,229.40
10194680 11/15/23 KDM65 KADES MARGOLIS - KIMBERLY CARHART $650.00 20231101 CC R
PER CONTRACT 13 PERSONAL ILLNESS 1121919/ 10-1110.219.000.19.00 11/15/23 RETIRE 650.00
DAYS @ $50
10194684 11/15/23 KEY02 KEYSTONE SMILES/AMERICORP $13,200.00 20231101 CC O
Regular Instruction-Federal Prog - Professional 119032343114/ 10-1190.323.431.14.00 10/31/23 AMC23-24 -13,200.00
Educational
Regular Instruction-Federal Prog - Professional 119032341114/ 10-1190.323.411.14.00 10/31/23 AMC23-24 13,200.00
Educational
Regular Instruction-Federal Prog - Professional 119032343114/ 10-1190.323.431.14.00 20231106 F 10/31/23 AMC23-24 13,200.00
Educational
10194707 11/15/23 PSC01 PSCA/PA SCHOOL COUNSELORS ASSOC $714.00 20231101 CC R
PRINCIPAL - DUES & FEES - BURCHFIELD 238081011/ 10-2380.810.000.11.00 20231108 F  10/03/23 2001485 51.00
PRINCIPAL - DUES & FEES - MARZOLF 238081013/ 10-2380.810.000.13.00 20231108 F  10/03/23 2001485 51.00
PRINCIPAL - DUES & FEES - RESERVE 238081014 / 10-2380.810.000.14.00 20231108 F  10/03/23 2001485 51.00
PRINCIPAL - DUES & FEES - SCOTT 238081015 / 10-2380.810.000.15.00 20231108 F  10/03/23 2001485 51.00
PRINCIPAL - DUES & FEES - ELEM SCH 238081019 / 10-2380.810.000.19.00 20231108 F  10/03/23 2001485 153.00
PRINCIPAL - DUES & FEES - HIGH SCH 238081031/ 10-2380.810.000.31.00 20231108 F  10/03/23 2001485 255.00
Office Of Principal - Dues & Fees 238081035 / 10-2380.810.000.35.00 20231108 F  10/03/23 2001485 102.00
10194708 11/15/23 PAT57 PA TURNPIKE COMMISSION $30.60 20231101 CC R
TURNPIKE TOLL FOR FOOTBALL GAMES 2611581/ 10-2611.581.000.00.00 10/27/23  129380267-1 30.60
10194719 11/15/23 ALL55 REPUBLIC SERVICES $300.00 20231101 CC R

MAINT -DISPOSAL SERVICES - BUTLER 262041101/ 10-2620.411.000.01.00 20230340 P 10/31/23 0264-002984042 300.00
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Check Date Vendor#  Vendor Name P.O. F/P  Inv Date Invoice # Check Amount Batch Src Stat
10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank

10194719 11/15/23 ALL55 REPUBLIC SERVICES $300.00 20231101 CC R
PLANK

10194725 11/15/23 SCH98 SCHOLASTIC $1,196.00 20231101 CC R
Instruction-Reg.-Books-Title 1 116441113/ 10-1110.640.411.13.00 20230716 F 09/08/23 51195696 598.00
Instruction-Reg-Books-Title 1 116441114 / 10-1110.640.411.14.00 20230716 F 09/08/23 51195696 598.00

10194731 11/15/23 SHO54 SHOP 'N SAVE $282.65 20231101 CC O
WEEKLY PURCHASES 116103109 / 10-1110.610.000.31.09 11/13/23 11132023 187.41
WEEKLY PURCHASES 121161030/ 10-1211.610.000.30.00 11/13/23 11132023 95.24

10194742 11/15/23 SWA44 DURKE SWARTZ $114.16 20231101 CC R
MILEAGE 7/10/23 - 11/02/23 2818584 / 10-2818.584.000.00.00 11/15/23 JULY-SEPT2023 114.16

10194749 11/15/23 TRA07 TRANSPERFECT HOLDINGS, LLC $400.00 20231101 CC R
Special Education Gen'l Svcs-Other Prof Fees 1290329 / 10-1290.329.000.00.00 20231102 F 09/30/23 012622 400.00

10194751 11/15/23 UGI53 UGI ENERGY SERVICES, LLC $891.16 20231101 CC R
10/3/23 - 11/2/23 262062114 / 10-2620.621.000.14.00 11/07/23 G5919519 274.23
9/25/23 - 10/24/23 262062111/ 10-2620.621.000.11.00 11/07/23 G5919619 616.93

10194760 11/15/23 WAT07 WATERWORKS CINEMA $312.50 20231101 CC R
CBI TRIP 11/20/23 121181010/ 10-1211.810.000.10.00 10/30/23 1030 156.25
CBI TRIP 11/20/23 121181030/ 10-1211.810.000.30.00 10/30/23 1030 156.25

10194766 11/17/23 WONO02 WONDER WORKSHOP, INC. $359.98 20231101 CC O
Instruction-Regular Program - General Supplies 116101348 / 10-1110.610.000.13.48 20231177 F  09/01/23 WON110617 359.98

10194767 11/20/23 DIP03 CATLYN DiPASQUALE $83.85 20231101 CC R
REIMBURSEMENT FOR SUPPLIES FOR 11906104313114 / 10- 11/13/23 11132023 83.85

TITLE IV (SAFETY & HEALTH)

10194768 11/20/23 PAS16 PASBO

FINANCIAL - DUES & FEES

1190.610.431.31.14

2510810/ 10-2519.810.000.00.00 11/09/23 6463

$75.00 20231101 CC R
75.00
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10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank

10194769 11/20/23 PMEO2 PMEA $150.00 20231101 CC O
PMEA ORCHESTRA FESTIVAL FEES 3236810/ 10-3236.810.000.00.00 11/17/23  HS23-24#19 150.00

10194770 11/20/23 SHO54 SHOP 'N SAVE $413.70 20231101 CC O
WEEKLY PURCHASES 116103109/ 10-1110.610.000.31.09 11/20/23 11202023 198.74
WEEKLY PURCHASES 6103509/ 10-1110.610.000.35.09 11/20/23 11202023 89.11
WEEKLY PURCHASES 121161030/ 10-1211.610.000.30.00 11/20/23 11202023 125.85

10194771 11/20/23 THR16 THREADING THE NEEDLE $475.00 20231101 CC R
T-SHIRTS FOR SAES STUDENT 2360610 / 10-2360.610.000.00.00 11/17/23 11172023 475.00
EMBASSADORS

10194778 11/30/23 ZZ31H THE HARTFORD $7,334.98 20231198 CC O
EMPLOYEE - DISABILITY INSURANCE 0101002 / 10-0101.002.000.00.00 11/03/23 PY-VD10H-20231103M 3,666.08
HARTFORD
EMPLOYEE - DISABILITY INSURANCE 0101002 / 10-0101.002.000.00.00 11/17/23  PY-VD10H-20231117M 3,668.90
HARTFORD

10194779 11/30/23 ZZ32 NATIONAL D.R.LV.E. $8.00 20231198 CC O
EMPLOYEE - National D.R..V.E. 047031 / 10-0470.031.000.00.00 11/03/23 PY-VD23-20231103M 4.00
EMPLOYEE - National D.R.I.V.E. 047031/ 10-0470.031.000.00.00 11/17/23  PY-VD23-20231117M 4.00

10194780 11/30/23 ZZ24 TUITION ACCOUNT PROG BUR $670.00 20231198 CC O
EMPLOYEE - TUITION-TAP 529 047060 / 10-0470.060.000.00.00 11/03/23 PY-VD18-20231103M 335.00
EMPLOYEE - TUITION-TAP 529 047060 / 10-0470.060.000.00.00 11/17/23  PY-VD18-20231117M 335.00

10194781 11/30/23 CON90 CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS $3,062.85 20231101 CC O
11/16/23 - 12/15/23 262053814 / 10-2620.538.000.14.00 11/16/23  4123214507NOV23 69.13
11/16/23 - 12/15/23 262053813 / 10-2620.538.000.13.00 11/16/23  4124868702NOV23 172.95
11/16/23 - 12/15/23 262053835 / 10-2620.538.000.35.00 11/16/23  4124877245N0OV23 345.68
11/16/23 - 12/15/23 262053835 / 10-2620.538.000.35.00 11/16/23  4124878207NOV23 520.74
11/16/23 - 12/15/23 262053811/ 10-2620.538.000.11.00 11/16/23  4124921325N0OV23 138.36
11/16/23 - 12/15/23 262053815/ 10-2620.538.000.15.00 11/16/23  4124921345NOV23 150.12
11/16/23 - 12/15/23 262053801 / 10-2620.538.000.01.00 11/16/23  4124928557NOV23 276.54
11/16/23 - 12/15/23 262053835 / 10-2620.538.000.35.00 11/16/23  4126840042NOV23 645.97
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10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank
10194781 11/30/23 CON90 CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS $3,062.85 20231101 CC O
11/16/23 - 12/15/23 262053831/ 10-2620.538.000.31.00 11/16/23  4126841076NOV23 743.36
10194782 11/30/23 SHO54 SHOP 'N SAVE $36.39 20231101 CC O
WEEKLY PURCHASES 116103109 / 10-1110.610.000.31.09 11/28/23 11282023 36.39
10194783 11/30/23 UGI53 UGI ENERGY SERVICES, LLC $3,032.93 20231101 CC O
10/11/23 - 11/09/23 262062115 / 10-2620.621.000.15.00 11/20/23  G5942026 1,005.15
10/11/23 - 11/09/23 262062119 / 10-2620.621.000.19.00 11/20/23  G5942069 2,027.78
10194784 11/30/23 UPMO01 UPMC HEALTH PLAN INS. WORKERS COMP $4,246.00 20231101 CC O
FINAL AUDIT BALANCE DUE POLICY TERM 047532 / 10-0475.032.000.00.00 11/15/23 WC100-0006183-2022A 4,246.00

7/1/22-7/1/23

10194785 11/30/23 WELO01 WELLS FARGO R E TAX SERVICES $4,283.67 20231101 CC O
OVERPAYMENT OF 2023 TAXES 61114 /10-6111.004.000.00.00 11/20/23  219H99-2023 4,283.67

99999948 11/03/23 ZZ01 PNC BANK PAYROLL $408,145.55 20231191 W R
EMPLOYEE - Federal Income Tax 047012/ 10-0470.012.000.00.00 11/03/23  PY-FIT-20231103P 163,328.77
EMPLOYEE - Medicare 047011 / 10-0470.011.000.00.00 11/03/23 PY-MCARE-20231103P 23,201.61
EMPLOYER - Medicare 047529 / 10-0475.029.000.00.00 11/03/23 PY-MCARE-20231103P 23,201.61
EMPLOYEE - Social Security 047011 / 10-0470.011.000.00.00 11/03/23 PY-SOSEC-20231103P 99,206.78
EMPLOYER - Social Security 047529 / 10-0475.029.000.00.00 11/03/23 PY-SOSEC-20231103P 99,206.78

99999949 11/03/23 ZZ02 PA DEPT OF REVENUE $49,197.89 20231191 W R
EMPLOYEE - State Tax - Pennsylvania 047014/ 10-0470.014.000.00.00 11/03/23  PY-ST-PA-20231103P 49,197.89

99999950 11/03/23 ZZDD SHALER AREA SCHOOL DIST $1,029,095.58 20231191 W R
EMPLOYEE - Direct Deposit Fixed 047070/ 10-0470.070.000.00.00 11/03/23 PY-DDF-20231103P 12,855.00
EMPLOYEE - Direct Deposit Net 047070/ 10-0470.070.000.00.00 11/03/23 PY-DDN-20231103P 1,016,240.58

99999951 11/03/23 ZZ01 PNC BANK PAYROLL $1,917.24 20231191 W R
EMPLOYEE - NET PAY NOT DIRECT 047070/ 10-0470.070.000.00.00 11/03/23  PY-NET-20231103P 1,917.24

DEPOSITED
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10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank
99999955 11/03/23 GAPA1 Great American Plan Administrators Inc $34,807.81 20231191 W R
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - C FOR LINCOLN 04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00 11/03/23 PY-VD01C-20231103P 7,638.85
INVESTMENT
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - E FOR AMERICAN 04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00 11/03/23 PY-VD01E-20231103P 4,425.85
FUNDS
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - G FOR EMPLOYEE 04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00 11/03/23 PY-VD01G-20231103P 1,550.00
BENEFIT/GWN
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - ING (AETNA) 04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00 11/03/23 PY-VDO011-20231103P 2,127.08
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - L FOR EQUITABLE-AXA 04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00 11/03/23 PY-VDO01L-20231103P 6,307.00
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - M FOR LINCOLN 04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00 11/03/23 PY-VD01M-20231103P 1,620.00
FINANCIAL
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - Q FOR FIDELITY 04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00 11/03/23 PY-VD01Q-20231103P 2,735.00
INVESTMENT
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - R FOR WADDELL AND 04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00 11/03/23 PY-VD01R-20231103P 2,445.00
REED
EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 1 FOR EMPLOYEE 04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00 11/03/23 PY-VR01-20231103P 390.00
BENEFIT
EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 2 FOR FIDELITY 04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00 11/03/23 PY-VR02-20231103P 100.00
EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 3 FOR LINCOLN 04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00 11/03/23 PY-VR03-20231103P 1,235.00
INVESTMENTS
EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 4 FOR LINCOLN 04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00 11/03/23 PY-VR04-20231103P 3,844.03
FINANCIAL
EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 5 FOR WAD & REED 04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00 11/03/23 PY-VR05-20231103P 50.00
EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 6 FOR EQUITABLE-AXA 04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00 11/03/23 PY-VR06-20231103P 290.00
EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 7 FOR KMC 04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00 11/03/23 PY-VR07-20231103P 50.00
99999956 11/03/23 ZZ33 VOYA RETIREMENT SYSTEM $4,573.72 20231191 W (o]
EMPLOYEE - Ret. TG (DC) 2.75% 464002 / 10-0464.002.000.00.00 11/03/23 PY-RTGDC-20231103P 2,515.56
EMPLOYER - Ret. TG (DC) 2.75% 475030/ 10-0475.030.000.00.00 11/03/23 PY-RTGDC-20231103P 2,058.16
99999960 11/17/23 2202 PA DEPT OF REVENUE $54,545.74 1120 w R
EMPLOYEE - State Tax - Pennsylvania 047014 / 10-0470.014.000.00.00 11/17/23  PY-ST-PA-20231117P 54,545.74
99999961 11/17/23 ZZ01 PNC BANK PAYROLL $464,259.09 1120 w R
EMPLOYEE - Federal Income Tax 047012/ 10-0470.012.000.00.00 11/17/23 PY-FIT-20231117P 192,479.37
EMPLOYEE - Medicare 047011/ 10-0470.011.000.00.00 11/17/23 PY-MCARE-20231117P 25,757.00
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Check # 00001000 - 99999999

Check Date Vendor# Vendor Name P.O. F/P  Inv Date Invoice # Check Amount Batch Src Stat
10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank
99999961 11/17/23 ZZ01 PNC BANK PAYROLL $464,259.09 1120 w R

99999963 11/17/23

99999964 11/17/23

EMPLOYER - Medicare
EMPLOYEE - Social Security
EMPLOYER - Social Security

EMPLOYEE - NET PAY NOT DIRECT
DEPOSITED

EMPLOYEE - Direct Deposit Net
EMPLOYEE - Direct Deposit Fixed

EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - C FOR LINCOLN
INVESTMENT

EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - E FOR AMERICAN
FUNDS

EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - G FOR EMPLOYEE
BENEFIT/GWN

EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - ING (AETNA)
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - L FOR EQUITABLE-AXA

EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - M FOR LINCOLN
FINANCIAL

EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - Q FOR FIDELITY
INVESTMENT

EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - R FOR WADDELL AND
REED

EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 1 FOR EMPLOYEE
BENEFIT

EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 2 FOR FIDELITY

EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 3 FOR LINCOLN
INVESTMENTS

EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 4 FOR LINCOLN
FINANCIAL

EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 5 FOR WAD & REED
EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 6 FOR EQUITABLE-AXA

047529 / 10-0475.029.000.00.00
047011 /10-0470.011.000.00.00
047529 / 10-0475.029.000.00.00

99999962 11/17/23 ZZ01 PNC BANK PAYROLL

047070/ 10-0470.070.000.00.00

ZZDD SHALER AREA SCHOOL DIST

047070/ 10-0470.070.000.00.00
047070/ 10-0470.070.000.00.00

GAPA1 Great American Plan Administrators Inc

04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00

04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00

04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00

04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00
04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00
04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00

04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00

04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00

04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00

04701 /10-0470.001.000.00.00
04701 /10-0470.001.000.00.00

04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00

04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00
04701 /10-0470.001.000.00.00

11/17/23
11/17/23
11/17/23

11/17/23

11/17/23
11/117/23

11/17/23

11/17/23

11/17/23

11/17/23
11/17/23
11/17/23

11/17/23

11/17/23

11/17/23

11/17/23
11/117/23

11/17/23

11/17/23
11/17/23

PY-MCARE-20231117P
PY-SOSEC-20231117P
PY-SOSEC-20231117P

PY-NET-20231117P

PY-DDN-20231117P
PY-DDF-20231117P

PY-VD01C-20231117P

PY-VDO1E-20231117P

PY-VD01G-20231117P

PY-VD011-20231117P
PY-VDO01L-20231117P
PY-VD01M-20231117P

PY-VD01Q-20231117P

PY-VD01R-20231117P

PY-VR01-20231117P

PY-VR02-20231117P
PY-VR03-20231117P

PY-VR04-20231117P

PY-VR05-20231117P
PY-VR06-20231117P

25,757.00
110,132.86
110,132.86

$1,748.18
1,748.18

$1,118,546.20
1,105,291.20

13,255.00

$35,399.39
7,638.85

4,425.85

1,650.00

2,503.66
6,472.00
1,620.00

2,685.00

2,445.00

390.00

100.00
1,235.00

3,844.03

50.00
290.00

1120

1120

1120

w

w

w



Date: 12/01/23
Time: 10:03:32

Check Dates 11/01/23 - 12/01/23

Shaler Area School District
SUPPLEMENT C.1A FOR DECEMBER 6, 2023 (CHECKS) 2023-2024

Page: 16
BARO055

Check # 00001000 - 99999999

Check Date Vendor#  Vendor Name P.O. F/P  Inv Date Invoice # Check Amount Batch  Src Stat
10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank
99999964 11/17/23 GAPA1 Great American Plan Administrators Inc $35,399.39 1120 W R
EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 7 FOR KMC 04701/ 10-0470.001.000.00.00 11/17/23  PY-VR07-20231117P 50.00
99999965 11/14/23 ZZ33 VOYA RETIREMENT SYSTEM $5,671.50 1120 w o
EMPLOYEE - Ret. TG (DC) 2.75% 464002 / 10-0464.002.000.00.00 11/17/23 PY-RTGDC-20231117P 3,119.33
EMPLOYER - Ret. TG (DC) 2.75% 475030 / 10-0475.030.000.00.00 11/17/23  PY-RTGDC-20231117P 2,5652.17
99999967 11117123 ZZ02 PA DEPT OF REVENUE $13.50 20231192 W R
EMPLOYEE - State Tax - Pennsylvania 047014 / 10-0470.014.000.00.00 11/17/23  PY-ST-PA-20231117P-1 13.50
99999968 1117/23 ZZ01 PNC BANK PAYROLL $422.27 20231192 W O
EMPLOYEE - Medicare 047011/ 10-0470.011.000.00.00 11/17/23 PY-MCARE-20231117P-1 6.38
EMPLOYER - Medicare 047529 / 10-0475.029.000.00.00 11/17/23  PY-MCARE-20231117P-1 6.38
EMPLOYEE - NET PAY NOT DIRECT 047070/ 10-0470.070.000.00.00 11/17/23  PY-NET-20231117P-1 354.97
DEPOSITED
EMPLOYEE - Social Security 047011 /10-0470.011.000.00.00 11/17/23  PY-SOSEC-20231117P-1 27.27
EMPLOYER - Social Security 047529 / 10-0475.029.000.00.00 11/17/23  PY-SOSEC-20231117P-1 27.27
99999976 11/30/23 ZZ13 PUBLIC SCHOOL EMPLOYES' RETIREMENT $257,971.85 20231198 W O
EMPLOYEE - Retirement Other 04709 / 10-0470.009.000.00.00 11/03/23 PY-RETOT-20231103M 8.90
EMPLOYEE - Retirement Other 04709 / 10-0470.009.000.00.00 11/17/23  PY-RETOT-20231117M 179.65
EMPLOYEE - Retirement Sabbatical 7.50% 04709 / 10-0470.009.000.00.00 11/03/23 PY-RSD7-20231103M 278.40
EMPLOYEE - Retirement Sabbatical 7.50% 04709 / 10-0470.009.000.00.00 11/17/23  PY-RSD7-20231117M 278.40
EMPLOYEE - Retirement 6.25% 04709 / 10-0470.009.000.00.00 11/03/23 PY-RTC6-20231103M 24487
EMPLOYEE - Retirement 6.25% 04709 / 10-0470.009.000.00.00 11/17/23  PY-RTC6-20231117M 274.99
EMPLOYEE - Retirement 6.50% 04709 / 10-0470.009.000.00.00 11/03/23 PY-RTD6-20231103M 146.48
EMPLOYEE - Retirement 6.50% 04709 / 10-0470.009.000.00.00 11/17/23  PY-RTD6-20231117M 161.59
EMPLOYEE - Retirement 7.50% 04709 / 10-0470.009.000.00.00 11/03/23 PY-RTD7-20231103M 103,845.88
EMPLOYEE - Retirement 7.50% 04709 / 10-0470.009.000.00.00 11/17/23  PY-RTD7-20231117M 32.98
EMPLOYEE - Retirement 7.50% 04709 / 10-0470.009.000.00.00 11/17/23  PY-RTD7-20231117M 112,343.86
EMPLOYEE - Retirement 8% (post 7/1/11) 04709 / 10-0470.009.000.00.00 11/03/23 PY-RTE7-20231103M 8,264.52
EMPLOYEE - Retirement 8% (post 7/1/11) 04709 / 10-0470.009.000.00.00 11/17/23  PY-RTE7-20231117M 9,959.81
EMPLOYEE - Retirement 10.8% 04709 / 10-0470.009.000.00.00 11/03/23  PY-RTF10-20231103M 4,173.11



Date: 12/01/23 Shaler Area School District Page: 17

Time:10:03:32 SUPPLEMENT C.1A FOR DECEMBER 6, 2023 (CHECKS) 2023-2024 BAROS5
Check Dates 11/01/23 - 12/01/23 Check # 00001000 - 99999999
Check Date Vendor#  Vendor Name P.O. F/P  Inv Date Invoice # Check Amount Batch Src Stat
10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank
99999976 11/30/23 ZZ13 PUBLIC SCHOOL EMPLOYES' RETIREMENT $257,971.85 20231198 W O
EMPLOYEE - Retirement 10.8% 04709 / 10-0470.009.000.00.00 11/17/23  PY-RTF10-20231117M 4,623.21
EMPLOYEE - Ret. TG (DB) 6.25% 464001 / 10-0464.001.000.00.00 11/03/23  PY-RTGDB-20231103M 5,903.06
EMPLOYEE - Ret. TG (DB) 6.25% 464001 / 10-0464.001.000.00.00 11/17/23  PY-RTGDB-20231117M 7,252.14
99999977 11/30/23 ZZ14 PUBLIC SCHOOL EMPL RETIREMENT SYS $742.97 20231198 W O
EMPLOYEE - BUYBACK RETIREMENT 047024 / 10-0470.024.000.00.00 11/03/23  PY-VD12-20231103M 338.70
EMPLOYEE - BUYBACK RETIREMENT 047024 / 10-0470.024.000.00.00 11/17/23  PY-VD12-20231117M 404.27

Totals For Bank Account 10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank

Total Count Total Count
Computer Check 464,481.66 104 Outstanding 314,882.80 29
Hand Check 0.00 0 Reconciled 3,616,657.34 91
Wire Transfer 3,467,058.48 16 Stop Payment 0.00 0

Voids 0.00 0



Date: 12/01/23 Shaler Area School District Page: 1

Time: 10:28:05 SUPPLEMENT C.1A FOR DECEMBER 6, 2023 2023-2024 BARO46i
Account Number Description Amount

ABC21 ABC GLASS & MIRROR, LLC
10-2620.610.000.11.00/262061011 MAINT - GEN SUP - BURCHFIELD $950.00
10-2620.610.000.19.00/262061019 MAINT - GEN SUP - ELEM SCH $770.40
10-2620.610.000.35.00/262061035 MAINT - GEN SUP - MS $770.40

Vendor Total $2,490.80

ABC57 ABC TRANSIT INC.
ABC TRANSIT, INC
10-1110.583.127.31.00/1158312731 Instruction-Regular Program - Travel w/students $245.78
10-2190.510.890.35.00/219051089035 STUDENT TRANSPORT SVC - MIDDLE SCH $216.65
10-2360.584.000.00.00/2360584 Office/superintendent - Inter-District $216.65
10-2360.584.000.00.00/2360584 Office/superintendent - Inter-District $170.54
10-2360.584.000.00.00/2360584 Office/superintendent - Inter-District $216.65
10-2360.584.000.00.00/2360584 Office/superintendent - Inter-District $12.59
10-2380.584.000.11.00/238058411 Office Of Principal - Inter-District $351.32
10-2720.513.000.00.00/2720513 STUDENT TRANSPORT-PUBLIC $192,942.40
10-2720.513.000.00.00/2720513 STUDENT TRANSPORT-PUBLIC $205,900.38
10-2720.513.000.00.00/2720513 STUDENT TRANSPORT-PUBLIC $67,880.36
10-2720.513.000.00.53/272051353 STUDENT TRANSPORT-BEATTIE TECH $6,558.30
10-2720.513.000.00.53/272051353 STUDENT TRANSPORT-BEATTIE TECH $7,026.75
10-2720.513.000.00.53/272051353 STUDENT TRANSPORT-BEATTIE TECH $562.14
10-2720.513.000.00.55/272051355 Vehicle Operation Svc - Stdnt Tran Svcc-cont $77,517.96
10-2720.513.000.00.55/272051355 Vehicle Operation Svc - Stdnt Tran Svcc-cont $26,463.44
10-2720.513.000.00.55/272051355 Vehicle Operation Svc - Stdnt Tran Svcc-cont $74,749.61
10-2730.513.000.00.55/273051355 STDNT TRAN SVC-CHAPERONES $8,846.16
10-2730.513.000.00.55/273051355 STDNT TRAN SVC-CHAPERONES $28,470.40
10-2730.513.000.00.55/273051355 STDNT TRAN SVC-CHAPERONES $27,351.92
10-2750.513.000.00.00/2750513 STUDENT TRANSPORT-NON-PUBLIC $102,947.77
10-2750.513.000.00.00/2750513 STUDENT TRANSPORT-NON-PUBLIC $98,668.28
10-2750.513.000.00.00/2750513 STUDENT TRANSPORT-NON-PUBLIC $32,180.29
10-3215.510.000.31.00/321551031 Band/major/flag/drill Tm - Student Transport Svc $216.65